

1st on A/c Bill

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Road :- Baghauch to Daman Banjara.					
Scheme :- MMGSU (AESMP)					
Agency :- Bhagyamuni Ganpati Construction Tr					
Aggr. No - 07 / CMBO (MMGSU)					
1/2025-2026					
Date of start :- 20-05-2025					
Date of completion :- 19-05-26					

Recover

① clearing and grubbing
road land -- as per

Tech. Specifn.

$$2 \times 10 \times 30.0 \text{ m} \times 1.0 \text{ m} = 600.0 \text{ m}^2$$

$$2 \times 12 \times 30.0 \text{ m} \times 1.0 \text{ m} = 720.0 \text{ m}^2$$

$$2 \times 16 \times 30.0 \text{ m} \times 1.0 \text{ m} = 960.0 \text{ m}^2$$

$$2 \times 20 \times 30.0 \text{ m} \times 1.0 \text{ m} = 1200.0 \text{ m}^2$$

$$2 \times 1 \times 10.0\text{m} \times 1.0\text{m} = 20.0\text{m}^2$$

$$\text{total} = 3500.0 \text{ m}^2$$

$$= 0.35 \text{ Hg.}$$

Continuation

2nd & Final Bill

12

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Road:- Bighaich to					
Daman Banjira					
Scheme:- mmwvy (R&MP)					
Agency:- Bhagyamuni bankali					
Construction J.V					
App. No:- 07 / CMBD (mmwvy) /					
2025-2026					
Date of start:- 20-05-2025					
Date of completion:- 19-05-2026					

Recess

- H.P Culvert / Irrigation Pipe

① Earthwork in excavation for foundation of structure as per specⁿ.

$$2 \times 7.0m \times 0.7m \times 0.5m = 5.88m^3$$

② Providing and laying reinforced Cement Concr. to Pipe NP 4 as per Specⁿ.

$$2 \times 3 \times 2.5m = 15.0m$$

Continuation

Abstract of cost

23

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
①/1) Cleaning and grubbing road land; city wide					
TMB P-③ = 0.35 Ha					
@ Rs. 73248.750 / Ha.					
					Rs. 25637 = ∞
②/4) Compd. of granular sub-base by providing well graded material;					
HSB (gr-VI); city wide					
TMB P-⑧ = 51.11 m ³					
@ Rs. 2823.770 / m ³					
					Rs. 144323 = ∞
③/6) P/Ls and Compacting					
stone agg. (WBM grade);					
city wide TMB P-⑧					
= 59.28 m ³ @ Rs.					
Rs. 5644.580 / m ³					
					Rs. 334611 = ∞
④/2) P/A Primer coat					
with bitumen emulsion					
(SS-1); city wide TMB					
P-⑧ = 790.40 m ²					
P-⑩ = 5839.02 m ²					
Total = 6629.40 m ²					
@ Rs. 55.30 / m ²					
					Rs. 366606 = ∞

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Compacted; city vide					
TMB P-13					$= 1.05 m^3$
@ Rs. 520.890 / m ³					
					Rs. 547 = 00.
20/3 Construction of					
subgrade & earthen					
shoulder; city vide					
TMB P-19					$= 935.00 m^3$
@ Rs. 244.020 / m ³					
					Rs. 228159 = 00.
					Total = Rs. 4947629 = 00
Add 1% L. cess					(+) Rs. 49476 = 00
Add S.F.					(+) Rs. 43123 = 00
					Total = Rs. 5040228 = 00
Add 18% GST					(+) Rs. 907241 = 00
					Total = Rs. 5947469 =
Less 0.02% as					
Per Agr.					(-) Rs. 1189 = 00.
					Net total = Rs. 5946280 = 00
Less Previous					
Payment					(-) Rs. 1926450 = 00
					Net total = Rs. 4019830 = 00
11/12/25					11/12/25
J.E					AE

Continuation

DAO

C.P.

Am 12/12/25